

Khyali Ram & Ors. Vs. Aman Deep & Ors.

Civil Suit No.35 of 2022

30.03.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4, 6 and 7.

Defendant No.5 *ex parte*.

Written statement on behalf of defendant No.1 is on record. Replication thereto, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter. In the meanwhile, written statement on behalf of remaining defendants be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 30, 2022
(Rishi)