

Khyali Ram and others Vs. Aman Deep and others

Civil Suit No. 35 of 2022

10.05.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

M/s Rajesh Verma & Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocates, for defendants No. 1 to 4, 6 & 7.

Defendant No. 5 *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, written statement has not been filed by defendants No. 2 to 4, 6 & 7.

Mr. Karan Sharma, learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that he may be granted three weeks' time to file replication to the written statement filed by defendant No. 1. Ordered accordingly.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 10, 2022
(bhupender)