

Sh. Khali Ram & Ors. vs. Sh. Aman Deep & Ors.

C.S. No. 35 of 2022.

24.08.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Despite repeated calls none has appeared for defendants No. 1 to 4, 6 and 7. Hence, they are proceeded against ex-parte. Respondent No.5 already ex-parte.

List for framing of issues on 5th October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

24th August, 2023.
(jai)