

Sh. Khali Ram & Ors. vs. Sh. Aman Deep & Ors.

Civil Suit No.35 of 2022

05.10.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants *ex parte*.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:-

“1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of damages for a sum of Rs.2,00,00,000/- against the defendants, as prayed for? OPP.

2. Relief.”

Issues read over and explained. No other issue arises or prayed to be framed. Now, the matter be listed for recording the evidence of plaintiff on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the plaintiffs to file additional documents.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 05, 2023
(Rishi)