

Civil Suit No. 35 of 2022

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Nareshwar Singh Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sidharath, Advocate, for the defendants.

Three witnesses were summoned for today. All are present examined and discharged.

Now the case is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses cited in the list of witnesses. If found convenient, learned counsel for the plaintiffs may file affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief with advance copy to the learned counsel for the defendants.

Now to come up for the said purpose on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). Road and diet money be released to the witnesses present today.

Registrar (Judicial)

28th August, 2025
(Pritam)