

**CS No. 35 of 2022**

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for  
plaintiff.

Case be listed on 28.11.2025 for  
plaintiff's remaining evidence. Summons to  
remaining witnesses be issued on taking steps  
within one week, failing which the witnesses be  
produced on self-responsibility.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**15.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*