

Civil Suit No. 35 of 2022

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate for the defendants.

Today the case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence and the same was to be produced on self responsibility.

As per the learned counsel for the plaintiffs four plaintiffs and four other witnesses are remaining to be examined.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs sought time. Allowed.

Plaintiffs No. 1 to 4 only be produced on the next date of hearing and their cross-examination in-chief be recorded through affidavit with the advance copy supplied to the learned counsel for the defendants

Now to come up for the said purpose on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

28th November, 2025
(G.M)