

**Khyali Ram & Ors. Vs. Aman Deep & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 35/2022**

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

**OMP No. 261/2026**

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/defendants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026**  
(raman)